09-09-2005





EET

1326 US PTO 11/21/832

Kt	1030	77559	IEI	= I	217 217	00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
TO: The Commissioner for Patents: Please rec	ord the atta	ched original docui	ment(s) or cc	py(ies)	
Attorney Reference No. AI-TECH-23A					-	
Conveying Party(ies)	Executi	on Date			<u>ر</u>	
Kevin Kwong-Tai CHUNG	August 12	2, 2005			4.10	
[] Mark if additional names of conveying parties at	tached					
Receiving Party Amerasia International Technology, Inc. 70 Washington Road Princeton Junction, New Jersey 08550	[] Mark i	f additional names of	convey	⁄ing pa	rties attached	
Conveyance Type: ASSIGNMENT						
Total No. of Pages of conveyance docu	ıment(inc	luding any attachmen	its)	2		
Properties Conveyed [] Mark if addit	tional numbe	ers attached				
Patent Application No(s).Conveyed		Patent No(s). Co	nveyed	t		
Not Yet Assigned						
Total Name of the portion involved	1					
If this document is being filed together with a new pa application was signed by the first named executing			ne patei	nt	August 12, 2005	
Fee Amount						
\$40 Fee Amount for Properties L	isted (37 C	FR 3.41)				
Method of Payment: Check (enclos	ed)					
The Commissioner is Authorized to cha or credit any overpayment to Deposit A						
Address for Correspondence and Statement						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to the deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Colemat Buand.	S	eptember 1, 2005				
Clement A. Berard Reg. No. 29,613		Date				
Dann, Dorfman, Herrell & Skillman 1601 Market Street, Suite 2400 Philadelphia, PA 19103						
	FOR OF	FICE USE ONLY				
09/08/2005 ECOOPER 00000097 11217832						

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 016984 FRAME: 0104

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KEVIN KWONG-TAI CHUNG, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is a named inventor of an invention entitled: "RE-USABLE CARRIER STRUCTURE" described and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, signed by ASSIGNOR and dated the 12 Hydrof _______, 2005.

WHEREAS, Amerasia International Technology, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New Jersey, and engaged in business at 70 Washington Road, Princeton Junction, New Jersey 08550, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound, agree that, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and set over and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, his or her entire right, title and interest for, to and within the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the aforesaid invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be issued therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to ASSIGNEE, it successors and assigns, as the owner of all right, title and interest therein.

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to permit ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to procure Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and in such foreign countries as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may elect, and vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed on the day and month indicated below.

Date

Signature

KEVIN KWONG 7 AI

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

: SS.

COUNTY OF MERCER

Notary Public

AINA RATHBUN
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires June 21, \$\frac{1}{2}\to 10

PATENT

REEL: 016984 FRAME: 0105

RECORDED: 09/01/2005